PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| Florida State University | 03/12/1998 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | National Science Foundation |
|-------------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 4201 Wilson Blvd |
| Internal Address: | Room 1265 |
| City: | Arlington |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA |
| Postal Code: | 22230 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 08200213 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)292-9041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nsfpatents@nsf.gov

Correspondent Name: National Science Foundation

Address Line 1: 4201 Wilson Blvd Address Line 2: Room 1265

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22230

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robin Clay Fritsch

Total Attachments: 1 source=39#page1.tif

PATENT 501186322 REEL: 024437 FRAME: 0712

FSU 9958

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

This instrument confers to the United States Government, as represented by the National Science Foundation, a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced on its behalf throughout the world the following subject invention. This license will extend to all divisions or continuations of the patent application and all patents or reissues which may be granted thereon.

| invention little: | Solid Scintiliators for Detecting Radioactive ions in Solution |
|--------------------------------|--|
| Inventor(s): | Joseph B. Schlenoff |
| Patent Application Serial No.: | 08/200,213 |
| Filing Date: | February 23, 1994 |
| Patent No.: | 5,466,930 |
| Issue Date: | November 14, 1995 |
| | eived or first actually reduced to practice in performance of a conal Science Foundation ("NSF") Grant No. DMR-9107014. |
| | ention have been left with the Licensor, Florida State University, vention pursuant and subject to the provisions of 37 C.F.R. 401 and |
| Signed: Susan D. Allen | WL f Date: March 12, 1998 |
| Title: Vice President for Re | search |

RECORDED: 05/25/2010

PATENT

REEL: 024437 FRAME: 0713